CONDITIONS OF USE OF THE BRUSSELS SKIN CENTER WEBSITE

CONDITIONS OF USE

By accessing, browsing or in any way using the Website of the Brussels Skin Center SRL, whose registered office is at 165 E Avenue Winston Churchill, Mailbox 70, 1180 Brussels (Belgium), registered at the Banque Carrefour des Entreprises under number 0739.788.613 (the 'Center'), available at https://www.brussels-skin-center.be (the 'Website'), you agree to these Conditions of Use and acknowledge that you have read the Privacy Notice. If you do not agree to these Conditions of Use, you cannot use the Website.

These Conditions of Use are subject to change by the Center and we would therefore ask you to check themregularly.

Intellectual property rights. This Website and the content that appears on this Website, including but not limited to the text, graphics, logos, icons, images and videos, are protected by intellectual property rights held by the Center and/or by third parties and may not be copied, reproduced, distributed, displayed, downloaded or used without the prior consent of the Center, notwithstanding the possibility of downloading, displaying and printing elements of the Website exclusively for personal ends permitted by these Conditions of Use, and provided that the content is not altered and that the copyright, branding and any other intellectual property right notices are retained.

Links to third-party websites. Links or redirections to third-party websites are provided solely for your convenience. The Center has not checked these third-party websites, does not control them and is not responsible for these websites or for their content. If you decide to access one of these websites, you do so at your own risk.

Unauthorized use. You may use the Website exclusively for personal purposes. When using the Website, you may not access, store, distribute or transmit viruses or content which: (i) would be unlawful, damaging, threatening, defamatory, obscene, infringing, intimidating, racist, or insulting to an ethnic group; (ii) would facilitate unlawful activity; (iii) would depict sexually explicit images; (iv) would incite violence; (v) would be discriminatory on the basis of race, gender, color, religious belief, sexual orientation, disability, or any other unlawful activity; or (vi) would cause harm or injury to people or to property.

Disclaimer – Website content. This Website provides information on subjects relating to health and is aimed at a Belgian audience. It contains no statements concerning the benefits or performance of any specific medical treatment or medication.

The information contained on this Website is provided solely for your information. It may not be used to diagnose or to treat a health condition or illness. The information available on this Website is not intended to replace the direct relationship between the Website user and a health professional; it does not constitute and cannot replace a consultation or medical examination. Any health problem must be the subject of a consultation or personalized medical examination with a doctor who is a member of the Center in order to establish the appropriate diagnosis and treatment. We endeavor to ensure that the Website content is correct and regularly updated. However, the Center does not guarantee the accuracy, reliability, appropriateness, completeness, or up-to-date nature of the Website content. Under no circumstances shall the Center be held liable for any harm that may arise from accessing the Website or the use of this Website or its content.

Governing law and jurisdiction. The Website is owned and managed by the Center. Access to, browsing of, downloading and use of this Website, and of these Conditions of Use, are governed by and interpreted in accordance with Belgian law. The courts of Brussels alone have jurisdiction in the event of any dispute associated with access to or use of this Website.

Contact. If you have a question or concern regarding the Website or these Conditions of Use, please contact us at the following email address: privacy@brussels-skin-center.be.

Last updated: 14 June 2022